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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 September 2020

M M3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DYNA REAVER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R4, P 2P 5M 3P M3/2M. Wotton 485670 6/0186

 2 DESPICABLE WAYNE Weighted points score BUL, 12/08/2020, R7, P 5P 6P 3P M3/2M. Pryce 485994 2/0153

 3 INFRARED ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R12, M 6M 5M 6P M3/1D. Smith 458817 16/0134

 4 TWIST ALLEN Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R7, M 7M 7M 1M M3/1S. Francis 478017 3/0128

 5 DESPICABLE QUINN Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R7, P 3P 3P 6P M3/2S. Easey 485988 1/0123

 6 LATE NIGHT INN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R6, P 8P 4M 4M M3/1P. Daly 472106 11/0118

 7 UMA ALLEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R3, P 7P 6P 8P M3/2M. Wotton 478018 3/0118

 8 MY BRO BARDO Weighted points score BUL, 14/07/2020, R4, P 7P 4P 6P M3/2B. Barton 472177 1/0108

 9 DESPICABLE ROXY Weighted points score BUL, 25/08/2020, R9, P 7P 2P 6P M3/2M. Pryce 485989 3/0108

 10 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R7, M 6M 7Y 6M M3/2P. Pirie 475398 5/086

 11 BAD BOY GOODESY Weighted points score RIC, 07/06/2020, R8, P 5P 7P 5P M3/2J. Vassallo 471823 6/084

 12 HAIR TRIGGER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R7, P 4P 7P 5P M3/2C. Cathcart 472996 7/076

 13 INEKA'S CHARM Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R7, M 4M 4M 5M M3/2S. Davidson 455268 7/075
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 1 QUIRKY CASSIE 1 Last start winner RIC, 26/08/2020, R1, P 1P 5/4T. Vella 528553 1/0151

 2 GIPPSLAND GIRL Last start winner RIC, 28/08/2020, R1, P 1P 3P 6P 5/4B. Van Deinsen 529199 1/0120

 3 WICKED RED Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2020, R8, P 3P 1P 1P 5/3A. Crouch 525758 2/1184

 4 CON THE CONMAN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2020, R10, P 2P 1Y 5/4P. Pirie 520451 1/0184

 5 PAIGE Last start placegetter RIC, 30/08/2020, R11, P 2P 4P 2P 5/2J. Porter 526343 3/2177

 6 MAXIMUM JENNY Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2020, R10, P 3P 2P 7P 5/3B. Van Deinsen 519616 2/1165

 7 SHOES MAGIC 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2020, R10, P 2P 4P 4P 5/3A. Bell 522930 2/1147

 8 LITTLE JOE 1 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 25/08/2020, R2, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4W. Carr 497455 1/0134

 9 NANGAR SAL Last start Provincial winner DAP, 27/08/2020, R1, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4A. Bell 525553 1/0120

 10 GRAMERCY RIFF Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 30/08/2020, R10, P 4P 5P 4P 5/2M. Lee 488760 3/293

 11 SENOR FURY Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R4, P 2P 3P 3P 5/2A. Bell 499537 3/2216

 12 FAY'S CHARM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R6, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 526407 1/0179

 13 MONEY TOO TIGHT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R6, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4J. King 498820 1/0172

 14 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R3, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522485 1/0171

 15 MARTY BYRDE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R12, P 5P 3P 3P 5/4J. King 529217 1/0168

 16 ONLY SOMETIMES Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R5, Y 1Y 2Y 4P 5/4J. Erwin 521870 2/0159

 17 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R9, P 4P 5P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 520463 3/2156

 18 ROLL ON ONE Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R5, P 6P 1P 8P 5/3J. Porter 526348 2/1152

 19 ZIPPER BY TWO Weighted points score GOS, 25/08/2020, R6, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3R. Howard 508711 2/1151

 20 HOLA ADIOS Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R8, P 8P 2P 1P 5/3A. Bell 526255 2/1150

 21 STILTON SQUIRT 1 Weighted points score NOW, 23/08/2020, R9, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3K. Rees 520249 2/1150

 22 WENDY BYRDE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R9, P 7P 3P 1P 5/3J. King 429252 2/1144

 23 MRS BENNETT Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R4, P 3P 7P 5P 5/4J. Laverty 508264 1/0135

 24 HARLEM HEAT 3 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R5, Y 5Y 2P 6Y 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0130

 25 LEGACIES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R6, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/0129

 26 MAJA MACKEREL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2020, R6, P 8P 6P 3P 5/3K. Lambos 495320 2/1129

 27 POSTERIZED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R6, P 5P 1P 5P 5/3F. Wotton 520457 2/1123

 28 REMA'S JADE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/08/2020, R1, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4E. Foyle 528829 1/0120

 29 UMA ALLEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R3, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3M. Wotton 478018 3/1118

 30 BLACK CALAIS Weighted points score GOS, 07/07/2020, R4, P 8P 3P 1P 5/4B. Berrier 490420 1/0111

 31 JUNE TWENTY SIX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2020, R8, P 7P 5P 3P 5/2C. Cathcart 523113 3/2108
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 32 REMAS BRONZE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 21/08/2020, R1, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4E. Foyle 528832 1/0105

 33 URANA DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R7, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4R. Brewer 523772 1/0105

 34 ZARA TIARA Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R8, P 3P 5P 7P 5/3T. Campbell 521617 2/1102

 35 BULLET PROOF ACE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 20/06/2020, R6, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4B. Barton 489530 1/099

 36 BUSHMAN'S BUDDY Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R5, P 7P 6P 2P 5/3A. Bell 523244 2/199

 37 KANDOS LASS Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R10, Y 1Y 4Y 4P 5/4H. Kemp 499563 2/099

 38 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R5, P 4P (FEL)P 1P 5/4R. Nicolaou 521345 1/097

 39 MY PLAY MAKER Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R10, Y 3Y 8P 7P 5/4J. Sciberras 525640 1/094

 40 AUTUMN BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R3, P 6P 4P 5P 5/3P. Boyd 520511 3/181

 41 DAWN BUDGIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R7, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/063

 42 BOOM UP 1 Weighted points score NOW, 15/08/2020, R4, P 8P 7P 7P 5/3K. Rees 499022 2/163

 43 CROW FLIES Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R10, Y 6Y 6P 8P 5/4C. Galwey 498003 1/061
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 1 ZULU SMOKE Last start Provincial winner BAT, 24/08/2020, R4, P 1P 5P 6P 1/3J. Bridge 497163 16/11258
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 1 SHIMA MART 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R4, Y 6Y 7P 5P 2/1/3D. Browne 487071 14/4141
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 1 BOWLS AND HOLES Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R12, M 1M 4P 2P 3/1/1J. Porter 485925 26/24271
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 1 BOW BUSTER 2 Last start winner RIC, 26/08/2020, R8, P 1P 7P 4P 4/1/3J. King 497382 6/5159

 2 AUDI DIOR 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 28/08/2020, R4, P 1P 6P 6P 4/1/3A. Bell 490683 7/6132

 3 BARCIA'S WISH Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R6, P 7P 4P 2P 4/1/1A. Bell 521221 9/8225

 4 CHAMPNESS ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R11, P 7P 3M 8P 4/1/1P. Daly 472112 15/11176

 5 ANGELIC SHADOW 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R7, P 4P 7P 1P 4/1/1K. Markham 508228 5/4165

 6 BUCKS VENTURE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R4, Y 4Y 6P 5P 4/1/2D. Mason 490406 10/5139

 7 MORE SPARK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R8, P 7P 7P 5P 4/1/2M. Bonser 489966 10/4114
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 1 SANJAY SUNRISE Last start winner RIC, 26/08/2020, R9, P 1P 2P 6P 5/1D. Robertson 488172 4/3201

 2 QUIRKY CASSIE 2 Last start winner RIC, 26/08/2020, R1, P 1P 5/4T. Vella 528553 1/0151

 3 THUNDA TOUCH Last start placegetter RIC, 30/08/2020, R10, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1J. Porter 491987 8/7225

 4 CON THE CONMAN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2020, R10, P 2P 1Y 5/4P. Pirie 520451 1/0184

 5 KAYLA SUNRISE Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2020, R8, P 3P 7P 2P 5/1D. Robertson 488171 4/3150

 6 LITTLE JOE 2 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 25/08/2020, R2, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4W. Carr 497455 1/0134

 7 CIMARRON STRIP 1 Weighted points score GOS, 18/08/2020, R8, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1M. Bonser 522629 6/4231

 8 RACHEL'S REVENGE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R6, Y 1Y 3Y 2P 5/2J. Sciberras 525639 4/2190

 9 DYNA REAVER 3 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R4, P 2P 5M 3P 5/1M. Wotton 485670 6/3186

 10 BARE MINIMUM Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R4, Y 3Y 6Y 6P 5/1J. Sciberras 488168 7/6184

 11 FAY'S CHARM 3 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R6, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 526407 1/0179

 12 TWISTED LEAGUE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R9, P 4P 5P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 520463 3/2156

 13 STILTON SQUIRT 3 Weighted points score NOW, 23/08/2020, R9, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3K. Rees 520249 2/1150

 14 WOMAN IN BLACK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R7, M 4M 6P 6P 5/1A. Wade 458896 9/6132

 15 LEGACIES 3 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R6, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/0129

 16 POSTERIZED 3 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R6, P 5P 1P 5P 5/3F. Wotton 520457 2/1123

 17 MERLIN'S MISSILE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 18/08/2020, R7, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4M. Bonser 525216 5/0120

 18 GO FIFTY SEVEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R8, Y 4Y 6P 5Y 5/4M. Smith 490754 5/0118

 19 MARGES BOY Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R6, Y 5Y 7P 6P 5/2S. Davidson 490400 5/295

 20 DAWN BUDGIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R7, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/063

 21 BOOM UP 2 Weighted points score NOW, 15/08/2020, R4, P 8P 7P 7P 5/3K. Rees 499022 2/163
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 1 REVHEAD SLOY Last start placegetter RIC, 05/08/2020, R2, P 2P 5P 8P M/1B. Chapman 517591 0/0116

 2 VIVIAN'S GIRL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/06/2020, R2, P

RIC, 03/06/2020, R1, P

7P 2P 3P M/1M. Farrugia 526163 0/0103

 3 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/08/2020, R1, P

RIC, 17/07/2020, R2, P

5P 2P 2P M/1F. Wotton 526409 0/098

 4 OVERSHADOWED Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/08/2020, R1, Y 3Y M/1G. Tyrpenou 531358 0/0117

 5 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/07/2020, R2, P 7P 6P 2P M/1F. Wotton 526404 0/0106

 6 BERRIDALE GEM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/08/2020, R1, P 5P 2P M/1S. Hazlett 525686 0/096

 7 LADY EMGRAND Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/08/2020, R3, P 8P 4P 2P M/1M. Lee 523721 0/092

 8 SPLIT SEASON 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/08/2020, R1, Y 2Y 5Y 6P M/1B. Grech 522884 0/078

 9 BLUE BOLT 4 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 15/08/2020, R1, P (FEL)P 6P 2P M/1K. Perz 529593 0/069

 10 CHASE ME DOWN First start M/1R. Brewer 529934 0/00

 11 BOAZ First start M/1R. Brewer 529644 0/00

 12 SURPRISE BABY First start M/1S. Morgan 531165 0/00

 13 DAM DREAMING Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 26/08/2020, R1, P 4P M/1J. Vanderburg 521336 0/058

 14 MESMERISE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 29/08/2020, R1, Y 8Y M/1I. Vassallo 530494 0/025

 15 RUBY RIVIERA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/08/2020, R3, P 4P 7P 7P M/1P. Cowling 500766 0/074

 16 DOORS OPEN Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R1, P 5P 5P 4P M/1M. Lee 490502 0/058

 17 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R1, P 8P 4P 5P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/052

 18 BELLA BLITZ Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2020, R3, P 6P 8P M/1P. Boyd 523504 0/035
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 1 ABSURDLY Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R6, P 6P 5P 3P 2/1/1A. Bell 497442 8/7210

 2 SHIMA MART 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R4, Y 6Y 7P 5P 2/1/3D. Browne 487071 14/4141
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 1 WEEMALA LEO Last start winner RIC, 26/08/2020, R6, P 1P 5P 1P 4/1/3C. Little 490927 6/4179

 2 AUDI DIOR 1 Last start winner RIC, 28/08/2020, R4, P 1P 6P 6P 4/1/3A. Bell 490683 7/6132

 3 ZIPPING IVY 2 Weighted points score BAT, 17/08/2020, R6, P 3P 1P 7P 4/1/3M. Hallinan 495989 9/3237

 4 CHASING MAVIS Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R9, P 2P 3P 1P 4/1/3J. King 508718 5/4210

 5 BUCKS VENTURE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R4, Y 4Y 6P 5P 4/1/2D. Mason 490406 10/5139

 6 MORE SPARK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R8, P 7P 7P 5P 4/1/2M. Bonser 489966 10/4114
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 1 BLINKS Last start winner RIC, 30/08/2020, R8, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2K. Clunne 498583 3/2207

 2 MALT AND SCOTCH Last start winner RIC, 26/08/2020, R2, P 1P 5/4A. Wade 528726 1/0151

 3 MACRO BURST Last start winner RIC, 28/08/2020, R7, P 1P 4P 5P 5/3A. Teofilo 497171 2/1123

 4 DONNA'S DIAMOND Last start winner RIC, 28/08/2020, R2, P 1P 4P 4P 5/4P. Camilleri 522886 1/088

 5 MOZZIE Last start placegetter RIC, 30/08/2020, R9, P 3P 3P 6P 5/1K. Clunne 498585 4/3204

 6 DYNA REAVER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2020, R4, P 2P 5M 3P 5/1M. Wotton 485670 6/3186

 7 FAY'S CHARM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2020, R6, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 526407 1/0179

 8 MONEY TOO TIGHT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2020, R6, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4J. King 498820 1/0172

 9 SHOES PACK Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2020, R7, P 2P 6P 5P 5/4A. Bell 523418 1/0117

 10 MISS MILWAUKEE Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2020, R3, P 3P 1P 6P 5/4J. King 499331 1/0112

 11 GOOD ODDS FAMMO Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2020, R3, P 2P 4P 8P 5/3A. Bell 497564 4/1102

 12 SHEZ GOOD BRO Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 30/08/2020, R9, P 6P 5C 1P 5/1N. Saloum 489900 4/3189

 13 CIMARRON STRIP 2 Weighted points score GOS, 18/08/2020, R8, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1M. Bonser 522629 6/4231

 14 RACHEL'S REVENGE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R6, Y 1Y 3Y 2P 5/2J. Sciberras 525639 4/2190

 15 MARTY BYRDE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R12, P 5P 3P 3P 5/4J. King 529217 1/0168

 16 BILLY BUCCA Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R9, P 4P 2P 4P 5/1A. Bell 499826 4/3165

 17 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R9, P 4P 5P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 520463 3/2156

 18 SMITHFIELD BOY Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R3, Y 1Y 5/4J. Vassallo 530496 1/0151

 19 STILTON SQUIRT 2 Weighted points score NOW, 23/08/2020, R9, P 3P 6P 1P 5/3K. Rees 520249 2/1150

 20 SHOES MAGIC 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R10, P 2P 4P 4P 5/3A. Bell 522930 2/1147

 21 BAGO ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R8, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1P. Pirie 488057 8/4147

 22 WENDY BYRDE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R9, P 7P 3P 1P 5/3J. King 429252 2/1144

 23 BUGATTI SPEED Weighted points score BUL, 04/04/2020, R8, P 6P 7P (FEL)P 5/3J. Davis 486895 5/1141

 24 GETAWAY DRIVER Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R5, P 8P 1P 7P 5/2S. Hazlett 490572 3/2138

 25 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R3, P 5P 8P 5P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/0135

 26 WOMAN IN BLACK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R7, M 4M 6P 6P 5/1A. Wade 458896 9/6132

 27 HARLEM HEAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R5, Y 5Y 2P 6Y 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0130

 28 LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R6, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/0129

 29 MAJA MACKEREL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2020, R6, P 8P 6P 3P 5/3K. Lambos 495320 2/1129

 30 SO EXCITED Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R12, P 4P 1P 5/4J. Vanderburg 531137 1/0124

 31 POSTERIZED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R6, P 5P 1P 5P 5/3F. Wotton 520457 2/1123

12 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 August 2020 - 07:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 September 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 MERLIN'S MISSILE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 18/08/2020, R7, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4M. Bonser 525216 5/0120

 33 REMA'S JADE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/08/2020, R1, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4E. Foyle 528829 1/0120

 34 DARK ENCOUNTER Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R6, P 4P 4P 1P 5/4S. Veli 522451 1/0120

 35 GO FIFTY SEVEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R8, Y 4Y 6P 5Y 5/4M. Smith 490754 5/0118

 36 UMA ALLEN 3 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R3, P 7P 6P 8P 5/3M. Wotton 478018 3/1118

 37 LATE NIGHT INN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R6, P 8P 4M 4M 5/1P. Daly 472106 11/6118

 38 STILTON STELLA 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/08/2020, R5, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3K. Rees 498947 4/1114

 39 JUNE TWENTY SIX 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2020, R8, P 7P 5P 3P 5/2C. Cathcart 523113 3/2108

 40 RED ON BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R4, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4J. Zammit 494789 4/0105

 41 REMAS BRONZE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 21/08/2020, R1, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4E. Foyle 528832 1/0105

 42 KATY BELL Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R6, Y 4Y 1Y 8P 5/2J. Erwin 486882 5/2101

 43 BULLET PROOF ACE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 20/06/2020, R6, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4B. Barton 489530 1/099

 44 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R5, P 4P (FEL)P 1P 5/4R. Nicolaou 521345 1/097

 45 BEES FEVER Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R7, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1C. Cathcart 487993 6/590

 46 HAIR TRIGGER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R7, P 4P 7P 5P 5/1C. Cathcart 472996 7/576

 47 MIDNIGHT CALAIS Weighted points score GOS, 11/08/2020, R6, P 4P 4P 7P 5/2B. Chapman 490421 3/275

 48 DAWN BUDGIE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R7, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/063

13 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 August 2020 - 07:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 September 2020

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VALENTINA BALE Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2020, R3, P 2P 5P 3P M/1M. Hooper 498448 0/098

 2 FLIGHTY LASS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/08/2020, R3, P 3P 6P 4P M/1G. Poulton 508549 0/092

 3 ABSOLUTE QUALITY Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2020, R2, P 3P 7P M/1P. Boyd 525680 0/079

 4 SURFIN' SAFARI Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/08/2020, R3, Y

RIC, 22/08/2020, R3, Y

RIC, 15/07/2020, R2, P

2Y 2Y 3P M/1P. Pirie 487400 0/0128

 5 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/08/2020, R1, P

RIC, 17/07/2020, R2, P

5P 2P 2P M/1F. Wotton 526409 0/098

 6 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/07/2020, R2, P 7P 6P 2P M/1F. Wotton 526404 0/0106

 7 UNO HERRERA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/08/2020, R3, P 3P 4P M/1R. Brewer 526585 0/092

 8 SPLIT SEASON 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/08/2020, R1, Y 2Y 5Y 6P M/1B. Grech 522884 0/078

 9 GOLSPIE MODEL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/08/2020, R4, Y 4Y 5P 3Y M/1K. Waddington 494263 0/070

 10 BLUE BOLT 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 15/08/2020, R1, P (FEL)P 6P 2P M/1K. Perz 529593 0/069

 11 INDI'S BOY First start M/1J. Grief 525305 0/00

 12 RUBY RIVIERA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/08/2020, R3, P 4P 7P 7P M/1P. Cowling 500766 0/074

 13 TWO CHIPS Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R3, Y 5Y 6P 6P M/1K. Lambos 495318 0/061

 14 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R1, P 8P 4P 5P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/052

 15 DOUBLE DOWN Weighted points score RIC, 29/11/2019, R2, B 6P 6P 7P M/1S. Davidson 501075 0/048

14 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 August 2020 - 07:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 September 2020

P 3 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING IVY 1 Weighted points score BAT, 17/08/2020, R6, P 3P 1P 7P 3/1/3M. Hallinan 495989 9/5237

15 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 August 2020 - 07:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 September 2020

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIRO SUNRISE Last start winner RIC, 21/08/2020, R2, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3D. Robertson 526073 4/1246

 2 SHELBY DREAM Last start Provincial winner BUL, 25/08/2020, R3, P 1P 1P 5P 5/3R. Howard 507730 4/1216

 3 ZIPPER FERNANDO Weighted points score GOS, 25/08/2020, R10, P 3P 1P 5P 5/4R. Howard 525631 2/0184

 4 SIERRA PARK Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R7, P 7P 3P 4P 5/4J. King 519980 3/0180

 5 WEEMALA JOHN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 5P 5/3C. Little 490921 5/2148

 6 HARLEM HEAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R5, Y 5Y 2P 6Y 5/4S. Kutnjak 492119 1/0130

 7 FEVER FRENZY Weighted points score DAP, 27/08/2020, R6, P 6P 2P 5P 5/1W. Sugars 495702 6/5118

 8 STILTON STELLA 1 Weighted points score DAP, 27/08/2020, R5, P 5P 4P 2P 5/2K. Rees 498947 4/2114

16 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 August 2020 - 07:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 September 2020

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLIGHTY LASS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/08/2020, R3, P 3P 6P 4P M/1G. Poulton 508549 0/092

 2 BLUE BOLT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 15/08/2020, R1, P (FEL)P 6P 2P M/1K. Perz 529593 0/069

 3 LUKE PRIDE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/08/2020, R3, P 8P 3P 4P M/1R. Logue 523170 0/068

 4 REMAS FERNANDO Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2020, R2, P 4P 5P 5P M/1E. Foyle 528831 0/057

 5 LIGHT OF SHADOW Weighted points score RIC, 30/08/2020, R1, P 6P 7P 7P M/1R. Nicolaou 523037 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 02 September 2020

P M 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLUE BOLT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 15/08/2020, R1, P (FEL)P 6P 2P M/1K. Perz 529593 0/069

18 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 August 2020 - 07:44 AM WST


